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New India Literacy Programme (NILP)

1949 Dr. Dharmasthala Veerendra Heggade:

Will the Minister of Education be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated/sanctioned/released by Department of School

Education and Literacy under Centrally Sponsored Schemes viz. Samagra Shiksha,

PM Poshan, and New India Literacy Programme (NILP) during the last five years including the current financial year; and

(b) the prescribed time limit to release such funds to various States?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EDUCATION

(SMT. ANNPURNA DEVI)


(a) The details of funds allocated/sanctioned/released by the Dept. of School Education

& Literacy under Centrally Sponsored Schemes viz. Samagra Shiksha, PM Poshan, and New India Literacy Programme (NILP) during the last five years including the current financial year may be seen as below:-

Samagra Shiksha

  Rs. In cr

Year Budget
Estimates(B.E)

Revised
Estimates(R.E)/

Final Grant

Actuals


2019-20 36322.00 35905.26 32376.53

2020-21 38750.50 27957.32 27834.58

2021-22 31050.16 30000.00 25060.89

2022-23 37383.36 32514.69 32514.69

2023-24 37453.47 - 12803.41*


PM-POSHAN

Rs. In cr

Year Budget
Estimates(B.E)

Revised
Estimates(R.E)/Final

Grant

Actuals


2019-20 11000.00 9936.67 9699.00

2020-21 11000.00 12900.00 12878.15

2021-22 11500.00 10233.75 10230.98

2022-23 10233.75 12800.00 12680.97

2023-24 11600.00 - 2177.66*


New India Literacy Programme(NILP)

Rs. In cr

Year Budget
Estimates(B.E)

Revised
Estimates(R.E)/

Final Grant

Actuals


2019-20 75.40 0.11 0.00

2020-21 10.00 95.25 78.15

2021-22 250.00 2.75 2.10

2022-23 127.00 76.80 76.42

2023-24 157.00 - 24.26*

*(as on 15.12.2023)

(b) The funds are released to States at the earliest after the approval of Project

Approval Board and on receipt of proposal fulfilling the guidelines issued by Ministry of

Finance from time to time for release of funds under the Centrally Sponsored Schemes.

****

